Conductivity Controller
LRR 1-52, LRR 1-53
Visual Display and Operating Unit
URB 55
LRR 1-52, LRR 1-53
Data Sheet  850653-00
Issue Date: 04/21
Home screen with overview of NRR 2-5x and LRR 1-5x

Conductivity Controller
LRR 1-52, LRR 1-53
How to order and specify, LRR 1-5x
 Conductivity controller type LRR 1-52
  GESTRA SPECTOR module   – Touch
Continuous conductivity controller with
MIN and MAX alarm
Input: 1 input for conductivity electrode
1 input for PT 100 sensor
Output: 1 switchable actual value/manipulated variable
4-20mA
2 volt-free changeover contacts for MIN/MAX alarm
2 volt-free changeover contacts for valve actuation incl.
1 separate URB 55 operating unit with touch panel
Supply voltage: 24 V DC, 14.4 W
  Conductivity controller type LRR 1-53
  GESTRA SPECTORmodule  – Touch
Continuous conductivity controller with
MIN and MAX alarm
Input: 1 input for LRGT conductivity transmitter (4-20 mA)
Output: 1 switchable actual value/manipulated variable
4-20mA
2 volt-free changeover contacts for MIN/MAX alarm
2 volt-free changeover contacts for valve actuation incl.
1 separate URB 55 operating unit with touch panel
Supply voltage: 24 V DC, 14.4 W
  Important notes
  The LRR 1-52, LRR 1-53 conductivity controller is clipped
onto a support rail in the control cabinet. The URB 55 visual
display and operating unit is inserted into a cut-out in the
control cabinet door.
  The conductivity controller and operating unit are both sup-
plied with 24 V DC and the fuses are internal (URB) and
external semi-delay (LRR 1-5.., M0.5A).
    To prevent the contacts from welding together, protect the
output contacts with an external slow-blow T2.5A or T1A fuse
(TRD 604, 72 hours of operation).
  Switching off inductive loads produces surges that can se-
verely impair the function of control systems. Connected
inductive loads must therefore have interference suppression
(RC combination) as per the manufacturer's specifi cations.
  To connect the LRG 12-1, LRG 16-4, LRG 17-1 or LRG 19-1
conductivity electrode, please use a shielded, multi-core
control cable with a minimum conductor size of 0.5 mm 2  ,
e.g. LiYCY 3 x 0.5 mm  2  .
  To connect the LRG 16-9 conductivity electrode, a pre-wired
control cable in various lengths is available as an accessory.
  If you are not using the pre-wired control cable, use a 5-core
shielded control cable as a connecting cable, e.g. LiYCY 5 x
0.5 mm 2  . In addition, connect a shielded socket to the control
cable at the electrode end.
The max. cable length between the conductivity elec-